

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 3177

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in CRLA No.2138/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. 3177/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition to be listed after the application moved before the High Court of Bombay, Nagpur Bench, for cancellation of the bail granted to the co-accused Mayur Chavan and Rajesh Kadu is disposed of. Counsel for the State of Maharashtra to file intimation, within one week, when

the said application is disposed of by the High Court.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Cou

rt Master