

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006
CRLMP.NO(s). 3177

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish the status of application for
cancellation of bail as per Hon'ble Court's order dated
13.4.2006 within four weeks.

Also, await compliance report from the High Court.

List again on 11.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj